

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITEI

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) CIN :U40100KL2011SGC027424 Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004, Kerala. E-Mail ID :dtkseb@kseb.in Ph: 0471-2446885 Website:www.kseb.in



Soura Project- Formation of Soura Project Execution Team for Northern Region, Kerala - Approved - Orders Issued

CORPOI	RATE OFFICE (SBU-T)		
BO(FTD) No. 376 /2020 (Soura/Est	tt/2019-20), Tvpm	dtd	04.06.2020

- Read 1.Office Order (CMD) No. 384/2019 (CP/PLg.2/Soura-SPV/2018-19) dated 27.02.2019
 - 2. BO (FTD)No. 95/2020(Soura/Estt/2019-20), Tvpm dated 13.02.2020
 - B O (FTD) No.317/2020(No. DGE/G3/Estt-BDPP/2020-21), Tvpm dated 8.5.2020
 - 4. Note No. Soura/Estt/2019-20/111 dated 29.5.2020 of the Director (Transmission, System Operation & Safety) (Agenda No.94/5/2020)

ORDER

KSEB Ltd decided as per Board Order read 2 above to constitute a Project Management Team for Soura Project in the Northern Region consisting of the following officials.

- (i) Executive Engineer 1 No.
- (ii) Assistant Executive Engineer 1 No
- (iii) Assistant Engineer 1 No

It was also decided to deploy the post of Executive Engineer, RM Division, Moolamattom to Soura North, Kozhikkode. Also the Chief Engineer (HRM) was directed to identify one place of Assistant Executive Engineer and Assistant Engineer by way of re-deployment. However 'shifting the post of Executive Engineer, RM Division, Moolamattom has not been effected. As per B O read 3 above, it is decided to deploy the post of the Executive Engineer (Ele)- 1 No, Assistant Executive Engineer(Ele)- 2 Nos and Assistant Engineer (Ele)- 1 No. from BDPP to suitable places during the General Transfer, 2020.

The matter regarding modification of the B O read as 2 above deploying the post of Executive Engineer , BDPP to Soura Project (North) and also shifting places of Assistant Executive Engineer – 1 No and Assistant Engineer – 1 No from BDPP to Soura Project (North) was placed before the Full Time Directors as per the note read as 4 above.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors meeting held on 30.05.2020,

- (i) Resolved to accord sanction to modify the B O dated 13.2.2020 deploying the post of Executive Engineer RM Division, Moolamattom to Soura Project (North), Kozhikode to the extent that the post of Executive Engineer, BDPP, Ernakulam is deployed to Soura Project (North), Kozhikode.
- (ii) Further resolved to accord sanction to shift one post of Assistant Executive Engineer and one post of Assistant Engineer at BDPP to Soura Project (North).

Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Full Time Directors,

Sd/-LEKHA G Company Secretary - in charge

То

The State Nodal Officer, Soura Project.

Сору То

- 1. The Chief Engineer (HRM).
- 2. The Financial Advisor/Chief Internal Auditor/LA&DEO
- 3. TA to the Chairman & Managing Director
- 4. TA to the Director (D, IT & HRM)
- 5. TA to the Director (T, SO &S)
- 6. TA to the Director (Generation-Ele & SCM)
- 7. TA to the Director (Generation Civil)
- 8. PA to the Director (Finance)/Company Secretary
- 9. The Fair Copy Superintendent, Board Secretariat, Library

FORWARDED BY ORDER

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER